#### 507038267 12/21/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7085104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
C-MARINE DYNAMICS, LLC	12/17/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRITICAL COMMUNICATIONS, CONTROLS AND INSTRUMENTS, LLC
Street Address:	8 COMMERCE WAY
City:	EXETER
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03833

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63242203
Patent Number:	10101604
Patent Number:	9101001
Patent Number:	9294604

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (833)226-3697

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6037171805

Email: sarita@patentnegotiator.com SARITA L. PICKETT, ESQ **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1034 HAYWARD ST

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARITA L. PICKETT, ESQ, NH BAR ID 265316	
SIGNATURE:	/sarita pickett/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_for\_Recordal#page1.tif source=Assignment\_for\_Recordal#page2.tif source=Assignment\_for\_Recordal#page3.tif

# SCHEDULE F: ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS & APPLICATION

This Assignment is entered into effective the 17th day of December..., in the year 2021, by and between C-Marine Dynamics, LLC, of 11 Fifield Lane, Stratham NH 03885, ("Assignor") and Critical Communications, Controls and Instruments, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, of 8 Commerce Way Exeter, NH 03833 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the following document being an abridged version of the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT by and between C-Marine Dynamics, LLC and Critical Communications, Controls and Instruments, LLC, being drafted to be suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WHEREAS, this Agreement referring to the Intellectual Property as set forth in the table below:

	TITLE	Registration ® or Serial No.	Priority Date
1	Adaptable Bezel Assembly for Extreme Service Conditions	10,101,604 ®	April 28, 2016
2	Spectrally-Controlled Backlighting for LCD Displays	9,101,001 ®	August 4, 2015
3	Serial Wrap-Around Redundancy System	9,294,604 ®	March 22, 2016
	System and Methods of Restoration for Multi-Drop Communication Architectures After Short Circuit Event	63/242,203	September 9, 2021

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by or on behalf of Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of such Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the entire right, title, and interest of within the United States of America and all foreign countries in or to: (i) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the Intellectual Property; and (ii) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the Intellectual Property, whether accruing before, on, and/or after the date hereof; and (iii) all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said Intellectual Property, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing Intellectual Property.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Patent Negotiator, PLLC, 1034 Hayward St, Manchester, NH 03103, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY:	
C-MARINE DYNAMICS, LLC:	
12/17/21	
Date	Charles J. Wagner, Signing in their authorized capacity as the Manager of C-Marine Dynamics, LLC.
STATE OF 19 H	<b>)</b>
COUNTY OF Porkingham	) SS.
	) ",
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument, who, being duly sworn, did of	Notary Public
CHARLES J. WAGNER:	
12/17/2/	and Collins
Date	Charles I, Wagner
, 1 . 1 · 1	
STATE OF Ut	)
COUNTY OF Rollington	) SS <sub>0</sub>
	)
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to binstrument, who, being duly sworn, did	e personally appeared <u>Charles J. Wagner</u> having proved to me be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing depose and say that they have executed the same, and see act and deed for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date: 12/17/2021	Notory Bublish
My Commission Expires:	Notary Publich
way Commossion Expires.	MICHAEL J. BARRIETT  * NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

12/17/21	2>~	Crecion Monogenith, Propple	kai i
Date		Signing in their authorized capacity a	~
	representative of Instruments, LLC	of Critical Communications, Controls an	
STATE OF NV	}		
STATE OF NOT COUNTY OF Kalk of the	) SS.		
	)		
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument, who, being duly sworn, did authorized capacity as the representative acknowledged the instrument to be their	to be the person we depose and say to of Critical Communication	eared <u>Cree Michaell</u> having proved to whose name is subscribed to the foregoing that they have executed the same in the inications, Controls and Instruments, LLC, and for the uses and purposes mentioned in the	g ir d
instrument.			
Date: 12/17/2021	Notary I	Public:	
My Commission Expires:	Printed 1		
18 C.			
<b>}</b>		***************************************	

Critical Communications, Controls and Instruments, LLC:

RECORDED: 12/21/2021

MICHAEL J. BARRETT

\* NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE \*
My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 2022